
State PATH Contact:
FY 2005 Federal PATH Allocation:
FY 2005 State Match: 

PATH-funded Provider Organizations:

$2,441,000

$842,342

72 56Staff ( fulltime equivalent positions )

Statewide Program Data*

Persons Enrolled: N=

Race/Ethnicity:

Housing Status at First Contact:

Length of Time Homeless at First Contact:

Principal Diagnosis:

Dual Diagnosis:

* Based on FY 2005 data provided by the U.S. States and Territories
per annual Federal requirement.

Age:

Male
Female

58%
42%

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino
White

Other

62%

4%
32%

2%

Under age 18
Age 18 to 34
Age 35 to 49
Age 50 to 64
Age 65 and older

2%
33%
44%
18%

3%

Outdoors/shelters
Private/subsidized housing
Residential treatment programs
Institutions
Jails

74%
17%

4%
4%
0%
0% Other

30 days or less
31-90 days
91 days to one year
More than one year

54%
24%
14%

8%

Schizophrenia and other psychotic disorders
Affective disorders such as depression
Personality disorders
Other serious mental illnesses

46%
44%

3%
7%

Co-occuring substance use and mental 
health disorders

46%

1,651

15

ILLINOIS

PATH
                 Projects for Assistance in Transition from Homelessness
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The PATH program is administered by the Center for Mental Health Services within the
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

Brenda Hampton
Manager, Metro South Network
Illinois Department of Human Services
Office of Mental Health
Tinley Park Mental Health Center

Tinley Park,  IL  60477-3695
7400 West 183rd Street

(708) 614-4002 (708) 614-4495
dhsmhmx@dhs.state.il.us

Fax:
Email:
Phone:



PATH Provider Profile for ILLINOIS

Organization
Federal
PATH
Funds

Persons
Enrolled Contact Person

Christine Achre
$45,000 19 (773) 298-1243

(773) 298-1078
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
cachre@beacon-therapeutic.org

Beacon Therapeutic School
1912 West 103rd Street
Chicago,  IL  60643

Fausudeen Lawal
$149,470 106 (773) 722-7900 x221

(773) 722-0644
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
flawal@bobbyewright.com

Bobby E. Wright Comprehensive 
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.
9 South Kedzie Avenue
Chicago,  IL  60612

Adbul Mannan
$70,353 137 (618) 482-7373

(618) 874-6044
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
akm_cmhc@hotmail.com

Comprehensive Mental Health Center of 
St. Clair County, Inc.
907 Martin Luther King Drive
East St. Louis,  IL  62205

Staci Matlock
$70,000 96 (618) 734-2665

(618) 734-1999
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
smatlock@deltacenter.org

Delta Center, Inc.
1001 Washington Avenue
Cairo,  IL  62914

Raymond W. Mays
$200,150 34 (773) 854-1811

(773) 854-8300
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
RMays@habilitative.org

Habilitative Systems, Inc.
415 South Kilpatrick Avenue
Chicago,  IL  60644

Karen Batia
$90,000 156 (773) 506-2379

(773) 506-2965
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
kbatia@heartlandalliance.org

Heartland Health Outreach
4750 North Sheridan Road, 5th Floor
Chicago,  IL  60640

Kathy Grossen
$160,358 95 (815) 968-9300 x4414

(815) 968-5314
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
kgrossen@janetwattles.org

Janet Wattles Mental Health Center
526 West State Street
Rockford,  IL  61101



PATH Provider Profile for ILLINOIS

Organization
Federal
PATH
Funds

Persons
Enrolled Contact Person

Brenda Diedrich
$125,320 109 (217) 525-1064

(217) 525-9047
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
diedrich.brenda@mhsil.com

Mental Health Centers of Central Illinois
710 North Eighth Street
Springfield,  IL  60440

David N. Wilson
$111,000 114 (773) 257-5315

(773) 257-5330
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
wildav@sinai.org

Mount Sinai Hospital
California Avenue @ 15th Street
Chicago,  IL  60608

Robert F. Parker
$54,574 136 (815) 964-5520

(815) 964-9812
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
rparker@shelter-care.org

Shelter Care Ministries
412 North Church Street
Rockford,  IL  61103

Peg Falcone
$98,750 36 (618) 457-6703 x 242

(618) 549-3734
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
pfalcone@sirss.org

Southern Illinois Regional Social Services
604 East College Street
Carbondale,  IL  62901

Paul Mireles
$612,644 413 (773) 327-7216

(773) 327-7385
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
pmireles@thresholds.org

Thresholds Bridge Program (Mobile 
Assessment Unit I & II)
4101 North Ravenswood Avenue
Chicago,  IL  60613

Alonzo Alfred
$114,565 44 (312) 567-9300

(312) 567-9429
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
aalfred@thresholds.org

Thresholds Bridge South
1712 South Prairie, Suite 2S
Chicago,  IL  60616

Kathy Dougherty
$100,000 51 (773) 472-3558 x2475

(773) 472-0328
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
kdougherty@threholds.org

Thresholds Mothers Program
1110 West Belmont
Chicago,  IL  60657
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Terry Ostrander
$108,110 105 (630) 379-7020

(630) 679-7018
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
tostrander@willcountyhealth.org

Will County Health Department
323 Quadrangle Drive
Bolingbrook,  IL  60440

For more information, contact Dorrine Gross, Co-Director, PATH Program 
at (240) 276-1940 or visit PATH's Web site: http://www.pathprogram.samhsa.gov/




